RESOLUTION No.

215253

FEB 4 1976 Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the acceptance by the City Manager of that deed of J. DENNIS ORD and CONNIE L. ORD, his wife, executed in favor of The City of San Diego, bearing date of December 30, 1975, conveying to said city for street purposes a portion of Section 23, Township 18 South, Range 2 West, S.B.B.M., as more particularly described in said deed, be and the same is hereby approved; and the land therein conveyed is hereby dedicated as and for a public street and the same is hereby named BEYER WAY.

That the expenditure of not to exceed \$23,300 from Gas Tax Fund 220 is hereby authorized to cover acquisition costs of the above described property.

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to transmit said deed, after acceptance by the City Manager, and a certified copy of this resolution to the Property Director for further handling.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

HOV:nb 1-22-76 Job:10963-NC Aud.Cert.#7519 Or. Dept. Proeprty

MICROFILMED

MAY 23 1978

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HE	REBY	CE	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for the	allotr	nent	of funds	for t	he pu	pose	set
forth	in	the	foreg	oing	resolu	tion	is	availabl	e in	the	Treasu	ry, or	is	anticipat	ed to	come	into	the
Treas	ury	, an	d is o	therw	ise ur	allot	ted.											

Amount \$23,300.00	Fund 220 Gas Tax
Purpose For acquisition costs; dedicat	e and Name Beyer Way
•	2 Sage
Date	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By
NE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
CERTIFICATION OF UNEN	CUMBERED BALANCE

HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or extendent authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the purpose of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$23,300.00	2 Sage
Dated, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By
Fund <u>244</u> Prog./Elem. <u>4507</u> Object <u>3496</u> Purpose <u>Acceptance of grant deed for public</u>	Job Order Resolution No. Project No. 520812
Vendor	MICROFILMED MAY 2 3 1978 CERTIFICATE NO. 7519

215253

FEB 4 1976

assed and adopted by the Council of The C y the following vote:	City of San D	iego on	FEB 4	1976	
Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Tom Gade Jim Ellis Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas Volume of the Second Seco	Nays	Excused	Absent	
AUTHENTICATEI (Seal)	·······	1	\sim	ego, California.	
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.					
	Office	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califo			

CC-1276 (REV. 12-75

R**ECE**IVED CITY CLERK'S OFFI**CE**

> MICROFILMED MAY 23 1978 02278